
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,179,076
2,697,892

487,935

168,855,236
18,317,504
11,557,157
19,375,182

1.06

1,217,411

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of December 23, 2024
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:

Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,859,877
534,482

176,797,536
18,018,066
11,241,579
11,002,808

0.61

1,218,475
2,861,256

534,409

177,018,211
18,036,716
11,257,832
17,497,241

0.97

146,234
549,812
272,447

14,899,752
2,419,649
1,345,329

9,368
0.00

1,206,874
2,850,874

538,812

153,825,422
15,812,136
9,808,122
8,548,807

0.54

1,206,976
2,850,851

538,885

153,857,138
15,813,827
9,809,176
9,121,330

0.58

131,853
514,948
243,148

13,393,229
2,211,984
1,216,375

189,772
0.09

154,967
611,492
285,443

15,340,237
2,554,719
1,406,555

187,293
0.07

14,283
21,881
5,832

4,723,027
76,996
76,952
44,174

0.57

1,193,359
2,719,773

493,767

173,578,263
18,394,500
11,634,109
19,419,356

1.06

11,891
18,362
4,926

4,580,498
71,950
71,838
44,451

0.62

11,912
18,393
5,012

4,618,038
72,122
72,039
59,882

0.83

2,381
2,741

404

2,028,191
21,752
21,189

20
0.00

10,867
16,896
4,692

4,688,699
66,204
66,146
8,319

0.13

10,870
16,898
4,760

4,721,370
66,327
66,269
9,039

0.14

2,205
2,528

405

2,363,709
23,463
23,344

20
0.00

2,333
2,706

452

2,406,967
24,661
24,536

20
0.00

1,229,302
2,878,239

539,408

181,378,034
18,090,016
11,313,417
11,047,259

0.61

1,230,387
2,879,649

539,421

181,636,249
18,108,838
11,329,871
17,557,123

0.97

148,615
552,553
272,851

16,927,943
2,441,401
1,366,518

9,388
0.00

1,217,741
2,867,770

543,504

158,514,121
15,878,340
9,874,268
8,557,126

0.54

1,217,846
2,867,749

543,645

158,578,508
15,880,154
9,875,445
9,130,369

0.57

134,058
517,476
243,553

15,756,938
2,235,447
1,239,719

189,792
0.08

157,300
614,198
285,895

17,747,204
2,579,380
1,431,091

187,313
0.07

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,877 50,123 50,183 7,814 59,268 59,296 9,382 10,007

Companion/Endorsed Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43,877 50,123 50,183 7,814 59,268 59,296 9,382 10,007Companion/Endorsed Acres

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.



Livestock Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

10,430
47,676

348,632
573,278

0.68

16,320

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of December 23, 2024

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

62,081

419,305
824,043

0.76

16,383
62,013

419,774
1,234,746

1.14

10,765
36,773

252,564
29,696

0.04

20,611
85,477

545,501
752,846

0.53

20,611
85,476

545,499
756,577

0.53

11,824
41,120

280,385
4,037

0.01

12,358
43,140

295,551
4,340

0.01

Liability
Total Premium

21,104,669
846,075

26,448,972
1,087,556

26,430,718
1,086,815

15,813,874
661,944

33,724,048
1,422,174

33,723,708
1,422,156

17,659,240
730,132

18,681,241
772,226

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.



All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and 
Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and 
tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.

Total RMA Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,203,789
2,767,449

493,767

194,682,932
19,240,575
11,982,741
19,992,634

1.04

1,245,622

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of December 23, 2024
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

2,940,320
539,408

207,827,006
19,177,572
11,732,722
11,871,302

0.62

1,246,770
2,941,662

539,421

208,066,967
19,195,653
11,749,645
18,791,869

0.98

159,380
589,326
272,851

32,741,817
3,103,345
1,619,082

39,084
0.01

1,238,352
2,953,247

543,504

192,238,169
17,300,514
10,419,769
9,309,972

0.54

1,238,457
2,953,225

543,645

192,302,216
17,302,310
10,420,944
9,886,946

0.57

145,882
558,596
243,553

33,416,178
2,965,579
1,520,104

193,829
0.07

169,658
657,338
285,895

36,428,445
3,351,606
1,726,642

191,653
0.06

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,877 50,123 50,183 7,814 59,268 59,296 9,382 10,007


