Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of December 23, 2024

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Additional Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,179,076	1,217,411	1,218,475	146,234	1,206,874	1,206,976	131,853	154,967
Units with Premium	2,697,892	2,859,877	2,861,256	549,812	2,850,874	2,850,851	514,948	611,492
Net Acres Insured	487,935	534,482	534,409	272,447	538,812	538,885	243,148	285,443
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,877	50,123	50,183	7,814	59,268	59,296	9,382	10,007
Liability	168,855,236	176,797,536	177,018,211	14,899,752	153,825,422	153,857,138	13,393,229	15,340,237
Total Premium	18,317,504	18,018,066	18,036,716	2,419,649	15,812,136	15,813,827	2,211,984	2,554,719
Subsidy	11,557,157	11,241,579	11,257,832	1,345,329	9,808,122	9,809,176	1,216,375	1,406,555
Indemnity	19,375,182	11,002,808	17,497,241	9,368	8,548,807	9,121,330	189,772	187,293
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.61	0.97	0.00	0.54	0.58	0.09	0.07
Catastrophic Business:								
Policies with Premium	14,283	11,891	11,912	2,381	10,867	10,870	2,205	2,333
Units with Premium	21,881	18,362	18,393	2,741	16,896	16,898	2,528	2,706
Net Acres Insured	5,832	4,926	5,012	404	4,692	4,760	405	452
Companion/Endorsed Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Liability	4,723,027	4,580,498	4,618,038	2,028,191	4,688,699	4,721,370	2,363,709	2,406,967
Total Premium	76,996	71,950	72,122	21,752	66,204	66,327	23,463	24,661
Subsidy	76,952	71,838	72,039	21,189	66,146	66,269	23,344	24,536
Indemnity	44,174	44,451	59,882	20	8,319	9,039	20	20
Loss Ratio	0.57	0.62	0.83	0.00	0.13	0.14	0.00	0.00
Combined Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,193,359	1,229,302	1,230,387	148,615	1,217,741	1,217,846	134,058	157,300
Units with Premium	2,719,773	2,878,239	2,879,649	552,553	2,867,770	2,867,749	517,476	614,198
Net Acres Insured	493,767	539,408	539,421	272,851	543,504	543,645	243,553	285,895
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,877	50,123	50,183	7,814	59,268	59,296	9,382	10,007
Liability	173,578,263	181,378,034	181,636,249	16,927,943	158,514,121	158,578,508	15,756,938	17,747,204
Total Premium	18,394,500	18,090,016	18,108,838	2,441,401	15,878,340	15,880,154	2,235,447	2,579,380
Subsidy	11,634,109	11,313,417	11,329,871	1,366,518	9,874,268	9,875,445	1,239,719	1,431,091
Indemnity	19,419,356	11,047,259	17,557,123	9,388	8,557,126	9,130,369	189,792	187,313
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.61	0.97	0.00	0.54	0.57	0.08	0.07

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.

Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of December 23, 2024

Livestock Business:	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Policies with Premium	10,430	16,320	16,383	10,765	20,611	20,611	11,824	12,358
Units with Premium	47,676	62,081	62,013	36,773	85,477	85,476	41,120	43,140
Liability	21,104,669	26,448,972	26,430,718	15,813,874	33,724,048	33,723,708	17,659,240	18,681,241
Total Premium	846,075	1,087,556	1,086,815	661,944	1,422,174	1,422,156	730,132	772,226
Subsidy	348,632	419,305	419,774	252,564	545,501	545,499	280,385	295,551
Indemnity	573,278	824,043	1,234,746	29,696	752,846	756,577	4,037	4,340
Loss Ratio	0.68	0.76	1.14	0.04	0.53	0.53	0.01	0.01

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.

Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of December 23, 2024

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Total RMA Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,203,789	1,245,622	1,246,770	159,380	1,238,352	1,238,457	145,882	169,658
Units with Premium	2,767,449	2,940,320	2,941,662	589,326	2,953,247	2,953,225	558,596	657,338
Net Acres Insured	493,767	539,408	539,421	272,851	543,504	543,645	243,553	285,895
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,877	50,123	50,183	7,814	59,268	59,296	9,382	10,007
Liability	194,682,932	207,827,006	208,066,967	32,741,817	192,238,169	192,302,216	33,416,178	36,428,445
Total Premium	19,240,575	19,177,572	19,195,653	3,103,345	17,300,514	17,302,310	2,965,579	3,351,606
Subsidy	11,982,741	11,732,722	11,749,645	1,619,082	10,419,769	10,420,944	1,520,104	1,726,642
Indemnity	19,992,634	11,871,302	18,791,869	39,084	9,309,972	9,886,946	193,829	191,653
Loss Ratio	1.04	0.62	0.98	0.01	0.54	0.57	0.07	0.06

All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.